
2007 Texas­New Mexico­Chihuahua Regional Work Group Contacts 
Tri­State Regional Work Group Co­Chairs / Co­Presidentes del Grupo Regional de los Tres Estados 

Name  Organization  Phone  Email  Support Staff  Phone 

U.S. Federal  Sam Coleman, Director, Superfund  EPA  214­665­6701  coleman.sam@epa.gov  Debra Tellez 
tellez.debra@epa.gov  915­533­7273 

U.S. State  Ron Curry, Secretary  NMED  505­827­2855  ron.curry@ state.nm.us  Gedi Cibas 
gedi.cibas@state.nm.us  505­827­2176 

U.S. State  Kathleen H. White, Commissioner  TCEQ  512­239­5510  kwhite@tceq.state.tx.us 

Diana Borja 
dborja@tceq.state.tx.us 
Steve Niemeyer 
sniemeye@tceq.state.tx.us 

512­239­3603 

512­239­3606 

Mexico 
Federal  José Ignacio Legarreta Castillo  SEMARNAT  011­52­614­442­1501  delegado@chihuahua.semarnat.g 

ob.mx 

Gerardo Tarín 
contaminantes@chihuahua.semarnat.gob. 
mx 

011­52­616­ 
6687 

Mexico 
State 
Chihuahua 

Marco Adan Quezada Martinez, 
Secretario  SEDUE  011­52­614­429­36­ 

27 
marco.quezada@chihuahua.gob. 
mx 

Silvia Castro 
silvia.castro@buzon.chihuahua.gob.mx 

011­52­614­429­ 
93­46 

Tribal Representatives 
Name  Organization  Phone  Email  Support Staff  Phone  Email 

U.S. Tribal  Arturo Senclair, Governor  Ysleta del Sur Pueblo  915­859­8053  tribalcouncil@elp.rr.com  Amy Alesch  915­859­7913  aalesch@ydsp­nsn.gov 

Task Force Co­Leaders / Co­Líderes de los Equipos de Trabajo 
Task Force  Country  Co­Leader  Organization  Phone  Email 

1  Goal 1: Water 
Objetivo 1:  Agua  MX  Dr. René Franco Barreno  Paso del Norte Water Task Force  656­616­6609 

915­613­0443  rfranco@francoasociados.com 

US  Lorenzo Arriaga  Bureau of Reclamation  915­534­6324  larriaga@uc.usbr.gov 

2  Goal 2:  Air 
Objetivo 2:  Aire  MX  Dra. Alba Yadira Corral  Universidad Autónoma de Cd. Juárez 

UACJ 
656­688­18­00 
656­688­18­21  acorral@uacj.mx 

US  Bob Currey  University of Texas at El Paso  915­747­6274  bcurrey@utep.edu 

3  Goal 3:  Waste 
Objetivo 3:  Residuos  MX  René Franco Ruiz  Franco & Associates  656­616­6609 

915­613­0443  renefranco@francoasociados.com 

US  Dr. Abbas Ghassemi  New Mexico State University  505­646­2357  aghassem@ nmsu.edu 

4  Goal 4:  Environmental Health 
Objetivo 4: Salúd Ambiental  MX  Dr. Enrique Suárez  FEMAP  656­616­0833  esuareztoriello@msn.com 

esuarez@femap.org 
US  Dr. John F. Haynes, Jr.  Texas Tech Health Science Center  915­534­3800  jhaynes@elp.rr.com 

5  Goal 5:  Emergency Response 
Objetivo 5:  Emergencias Ambientales  MX  Oscar René Nieto Burciaga 

Efren Matamoros 
Director General de Ecología y 
Protección Civil 

656­629­8892 ext. 
2404 
656­629­8800 ext. 
2402 

onieto@juarez.gob.mx 
ematamoros@juarez.gob.mx 

US  Dennis Pepe  New Mexico Environment Department  505­827­2842  dennis.pepe@state.nm.us 

6  Goal 6:  Compliance Assistance 
Objetivo 6:  Cumplimiento de Ley  MX  José Mario Sánchez, 

Delegado 
PROFEPA  011­52­656­611­0220 

011­52­656­611­0198 

jhmsanchez@profepa.gob.mx 
Delegado_chih@correo.profepa.gob.m 
x 

US  Archie Clouse  Texas Comm. on Environmental Quality  915­834­4951  aclouse@tceq.state.tx.us 

7  Goal 7:  Environmental Education 
Objetivo 7:  Educación Ambiental  MX  Alma Leticia Figueroa  Universidad Autónoma de Cd. Juárez 

UACJ  011­52­656­688­1886  afiguero@uacj.mx 

US  Erin Ward  New Mexico State University  505­646­5255  erinward@nmsu.edu 
8  Chihuahua / New Mexico Task Force  MX  Celso Jaquez  Ciudadano, Janos, Chih.  011­52­636­693­5180  cesdejanos@yahoo.com 

US  Allyson Siwik  Ciudadana, Silver City, NM  505­388­4350  asiwik@zianet.com 
9  Chihuahua / Texas Task Force  MX  Jorge Montoya  Presidente Municipal, Ojinaga, Chih.  011­52­626­453­0304  Municipio_de_ojinaga@prodigy.net.mx 

US


